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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
American K9 Country
Judge: Sheri Boone, Mason, Oh
CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, February 9, 2018

Building opens at 8:00am
Check in/Measuring 8:15-8:45
Briefing/Walk through starts
8:45

Saturday, February 10, 2018

Building opens at 8:00am
Check in/Measuring 8:15-8:45
Briefing/Walk through starts
8:45

Sunday, February 11, 2018

Building opens at 7:00am
Check in/Measuring 7:15-7:45
Briefing/Walk through starts
7:45

Starters Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance | Jumpers

Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 1 Entry
Masters Jumpers - 22 Entries
Performance 111 Jumpers - 13 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 1 Entry
Starters Snooker

Performance | Snooker

Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 2 Entries
Masters Snooker - 21 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 14 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Starters Pairs - 1 Entry
Performance | Pairs - 1 Entry
Advanced Pairs - 3 Entries
Performance Il Pairs

Masters Pairs - 15 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 11 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 1 Entry
Performance | Gamblers - 1 Entry
Advanced Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 1 Entry
Masters Gamblers - 18 Entries

P 111 Gamblers - 16 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Starters Standard - 2 Entries
Performance | Standard - 1 Entry
Advanced Standard - 4 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 1 Entry
Masters Standard - 16 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry

P11l Standard - 13 Entries

MISC - 14 Entries

MISC PERF - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 5 Entries

P | Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
P 1l Gamblers - 1 Entry
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry

P 111 Gamblers - 14 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 22 Entries
Masters Standard - 22 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
P11l Standard - 13 Entries
Advanced Standard - 4 Entries
P Il Standard - 2 Entries
Starters Standard - 4 Entries
Pl Standard
Starters Pai

MISC - 8 Entries

MISC PERF - 6 Entries

Masters Standard - 18 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry

PIIl Standard - 12 Entries
Advanced Standard - 5 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 3 Entries
Starters Standard - 5 Entries
Performance | Standard - 1 Entry
Steeplechase - 26 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 10 Entries
Masters Snooker - 18 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 13 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 4 Entries
Starters Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance | Snooker

Masters Jumpers - 18 Entries
Performance 111 Jumpers - 13 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 1 Entry
Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 5 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance | Jumpers

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 102 dogs entered in this
event with 197 entries on Friday, 197 entries on Saturday, and 210 entries on Sunday for a total of 604 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, February 9, 2018

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

22" 1
22006
16": 1
16004
14": 1
14001

competitor
Jib,PWD, Kimbery Nickerson

competitor
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

competitor
Appy, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22" 1
22007
20": 1
20004
14": 1
14007

Ring 1:
14" 1
P14005

Ring 1:
24": 2
24011
24005
20": 2

20007
20006

competitor
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

competitor
Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

competitor
Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22": 11 competitors

22023
22022
22020
22018
22017
22013
22012
22005
22004
22003
22001

14": 1
14002

16": 4
16010
16007
16006
16002

10": 2
10002
10001

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

competitors
Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Performance 111 Jumpers

20": 7
P20015
P20012
P20010
P20007
P20005
P20003
P20001

16": 4
P16007
P16005
P16004
P16001

14": 1
P14002
12": 1
P12005

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Madeline, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

competitors

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

8": 1
V08001

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

22"z 2
22007
22006

20": 1
20004
14": 1
14007

competitors
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Jib,PWD, Kimbery Nickerson

competitor
Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

competitor
Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

20": 1
P20001

14" 1
P14005

Ring 1:

competitor
Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Masters Snooker

22'": 11 competitors

22003
22013
22020
22001
22022
22004
22005
22012
22017
22018
22023

20": 2
20006
20007

10": 2
10001
10002

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson



16': 4 competitors 16010 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16002 Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois . s

16006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16010 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 14005 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

16007 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter 16006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

14": 2 competitors 10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
14002 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen 14002 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

14005 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker Ring 1: Performance I11 Pairs

16": 4 competitors P20015 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P16007 Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein P20003 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

P16001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

P16004 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler P20005 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P16005 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins P16007 Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

12": 2 competitors P20010 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P12005 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz P12006 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

P12006 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
P16001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
20": 5 competitors P14002 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P20005 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20010 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy
P20003 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead P08005 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
P20015 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross P08003 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
P20012 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes
P08002 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson
14": 1 competitor
P14002 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
. Ring 1: Starters Gamblers
8": 2 competitors
P08003 D!xie, JRT, Mighael Labrio!a 16": 1 competitor
P08005 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner 16004 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers .
Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

14": 1 competitor

Rlng 1: Starters Pairs P14005 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
10002 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

O Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

Ring 1: Performance I Pairs 22": 2 competitors

22007 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
P14004 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter 22006 Jib PW% Kimbery %ickerson

. . 14": 2 competitors
Ring 1: Advanced Pairs 14007 Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
22006 Jib,PWD, Kimbery Nickerson

N - . Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers
14007 Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote
22007 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 20": 1 competitor
P20001 Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

Ring 1: Masters Pairs Ring 1: Masters Gamblers
24005 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy 24": 2 competitors
24011 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery 24011 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 24005 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
22017 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry 2om- g

competitors
_ _ _ 22017 CI , BC, Rachel H
22004 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 22023 Chzwiie BC a@eﬁdy g?;%shaw
22005 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees 22022 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
_ 22018 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
22001 Targa, Lab, Sandra §|xler 22005 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
22018 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant 22001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22004 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

20006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
’ ’ 22003 A 1, BC, Wendy C h
22003 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22012 nge BC Marinw¥ra;iws aw



10": 2 competitors
10002 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson
10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

14': 2 competitors
14005 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
14002 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

16": 3 competitors

16010 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16007 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

16": 3 competitors

P16005 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
P16007 Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
P16001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

20": 6 competitors

P20015 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20005 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20014 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

P20012 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

P20010 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P20003 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

14'": 2 competitors
P14003 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14002 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 2 competitors
P12006 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
P12005 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

8'": 3 competitors

P08005 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
P08003 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
P0O8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Starters Standard

16": 1 competitor
16004 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

14": 1 competitor
14001 Appy, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

20": 1 competitor
P20001 Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

22": 2 competitors
22007 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22006 Jib,PWD, Kimbery Nickerson

14": 2 competitors
14007 Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

10": 1 competitor
10002 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20012

Ring 1:

24"z 2
24011
24005

22" 9
22023
22018
22017
22012
22001
22022
22005
22004
22003

16": 3
16006
16010
16007

14": 1
14002

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

8": 1
V08001

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08002
P0O8003

12": 1
P12005

14": 2
P14003
P14002

16": 4
P16004
P16007
P16005
P16001

20": 4
P20015
P20005
P20003
P20014

Performance Il Standard
competitor
Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Masters Standard

competitors
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Veterans Standard

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Standard

competitors
Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

competitor
Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement



Running Order List
Saturday, February 10, 2018

Ring 1: MISC

24":
24012
24001

22":

22024
22014
22005
22003
22002

20"z
20005
20001

20":

P2001
P2000
P2000

16":

16010
16008
16004
16002

14":
14006

14":
P1400

2

5

2

3
3
9
8

4

1

1
3

competitors
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

HD, German Coolie, Sue Ferguson

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Floki, Catahoula, Patricia Murphy

Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

competitor

Skipper, JRT, Nancy Hoffman

competitor
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

20":

20008
20002
20001

16":
16004
14":
14006

3

1

1

competitors

Tap, BC, Catie Williams
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

competitor
Skipper, JRT, Nancy Hoffman

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

20":
P2000
14":
P1400

1
8

1
5

competitor
HD, German Coolie, Sue Ferguson

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24"
24012

22"

22009
22007
22006

20":
20004

1

3

1

competitor
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Jib,PWD, Kimbery Nickerson

competitor
Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20009

Ring 1:

8": 1
V08001

g8": 1
PO8005

12': 3
P12003
P12005
P12004

14": 2
P14006
P14002

16": 5
P16010
P16002
P16007
P16006
P16005

20": 5
P20006
P20014
P20013
P20005
P20011

Ring 1:

20": 2
20005
20003

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

Performance I1I/VET Gamblers

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitors
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy 0"Connell
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

competitors

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Masters Gamblers

competitors
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

22": 12 competitors

22024
22023
22022
22019
22018
22015
22011
22005
22004
22012
22003
22002

24": 5
24013
24004
24008
24006
24001

14": 1
14002

16": 4
16005
16010
16006
16002

Ring 1:

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

Masters Standard



20": 1 competitor
20005 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

22'": 13 competitors

22024 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22023 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22005 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22022 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22019 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22018 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22015 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22014 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22011 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22004 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22003 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22002 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24": 5 competitors

24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

24006 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24013 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

14": 1 competitor
14002 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

16": 3 competitors

16010 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16006 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16002 Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard

12": 2 competitors
P12005 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
P12004 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

16": 7 competitors

P16010 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

P16009 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
P16008 Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida

P16002 Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

P16007 Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

P16005 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

P16006 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

20": 4 competitors

P20014 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

P20013 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

P20011 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

P20005 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

14": 3 competitors

P14006 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
P14002 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14003 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Ring 1:

20": 1
20004

22"z 2
22007
22006
24" 1
24012

Ring 1:
20": 2

P20009
P20006

Ring 1:

20": 1
20002

22" 2
22021
22009
16": 1
16004

Ring 1:
22009

Ring 1:

20004
24012

22006
22007

Ring 1:

16005
24008

24004
24006

20005
24001

22018
24013

22015
22019

22004
22011

22003
22014

16006
22005

16002
16010

14002
22012

Advanced Standard

competitor
Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

competitors
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Jib,PWD, Kimbery Nickerson

competitor
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Performance 11 Standard
competitors

Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Starters Standard

competitor
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors
Suede, BC, Samantha Almeida
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

competitor
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Starters Pairs

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Advanced Pairs

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Jib,PWD, Kimbery Nickerson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Masters Pairs

Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant



Ring 1:

P20005
P16007

P16010
P20009

P20011
P12004

P16006
P16002

P16005
P12005

P14006

P14002
P0O8005

Performance 111 Pairs

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O<"Connell

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

22'": 15 competitors

22024
22023
22021
22019
22014
22018
22011
22009
22007
22006
22005
22004
22012
22003
22002

24": 5
24010
24008
24006
24004
24013

20": 3
20008
20005
20003

14": 2
14004
14002

16": 2

16010
16006

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Suede, BC, Samantha Almeida
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Jib,PWD, Kimbery Nickerson
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Tap, BC, Catie Williams
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

competitors
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

16": 4
P16010
P16008
P16007
P16002

20": 4
P20013
P20011
P20006
P20005

14": 1
P14002
8": 1
P0O8005

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida
Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner



Ring 1:

24": 3
24012
24007
24001

22" 4
22020
22016
22014
22001

20": 1
20005

20": 2
P20009
P20004

16": 1
16009

16": 3
P16010
P16004
P14001

14": 1
P14003

8": 1
P08004

Ring 1:

24": 6
24002
24009
24011
24001
24006
24005

Running Order List
Sunday, February 11, 2018

MISC

competitors

Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

competitors
Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

competitor
Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

competitor
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Masters Standard

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

22": 10 competitors

22016
22010
22023
22022
22020
22011
22019
22014
22003
22001

20": 2
20006
20005

14": 1
14002
16": 2
16010
16006

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance I11/Vet Standard

8": 1 competitor

V08001

8": 2
PO8005
P08004

12": 1
P12004

20": 4
pP20014
P20005
P20004
P20002

14: 2
P14006
P14003

16": 5
P16010
P16007
P16006
P16004
P16003

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

competitor
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitors

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire

competitors
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy 0O"Connell
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

24"z 2
24012
24003

22" 2
22007
22006
20": 1
20004
16": 1
16003
14": 1
14003

competitors
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

competitors
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Jib,PWD, Kimbery Nickerson

competitor
Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

competitor
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

8": 1
P08001
20": 2
P20009
P20006

competitor
Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

competitors
Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 1
24007

22": 3
22021
22009
22008

20": 1
20002

competitor
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

competitors

Suede, BC, Samantha Almeida
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

competitor
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers



Ring 1:

12": 1
P12001

Ring 1:

20": 3
20007
20006
20005

24": 8
24003
24002
24010
24012
24011
24001
24006
24005

Performance | Standard

competitor
Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough

Steeplechase

competitors

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

22": 13 competitors

22016
22010
22023
22021
22019
22001
22014
22009
22008
22007
22006
22011
22003

14": 1
14002

16": 5
16010
16009
16006
16003
16001

Ring 1:

20": 4
P20010
P20006
P20005
P20004

16": 3
P16010
P16008
P16007

127" 2
P12004
P12001

8": 2

P08004
P08001

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Suede, BC, Samantha Almeida
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Jib,PWD, Kimbery Nickerson
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida
Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

competitors
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough

competitors
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

Ring 1:

22": 9
22010
22003
22001
22022
22011
22009
22019
22014
22023

24": 6
24002
24006
24005
24011
24001
24009

16": 2
16006
16010

20": 2
20005
20007

14": 2
14003
14002

Ring 1:

16": 5
P16010
P16001
P16003
P16004
P16007

20": 6
P20005
P20010
P20002
P20004
P20006
P20014

12": 1
P12004
14": 1
P14006
8": 2
P08004
P0O8005

8": 1
V08001

Masters Snooker

competitors

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

Performance 111/Vet Snooker

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

competitor
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

24"z 2
24012
24003

22" 2
22007
22006
16": 1
16003

competitors
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

competitors
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Jib,PWD, Kimbery Nickerson

competitor
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio



Ring 1:

20": 1
P20009

14": 1
P14005

12": 1
P12001

8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

24": 1
24007

22": 1
22008

20": 1
20002

16": 1
16009

Ring 1:

24" 7
24003
24002
24011
24006
24009
24005
24001

20"z 2
20007
20005

22" 9
22010
22023
22022
22020
22001
22019
22014
22011
22003

14": 2
14003
14002

16": 2
16010
16006

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

competitor
Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough

competitor
Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

Starters Snooker

competitor
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

competitor
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

competitor
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitor
Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

competitors

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

10

Ring 1:

16": 4
P16007
P16004
P16003
P16001

20": 5
P20010
P20007
P20005
P20004
P20002

12" 2
P12004
P12002

8": 2
PO8005
P08004

8": 1
V08001

Performance 111 Jumpers

competitors

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Madeline, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire

competitors
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitors
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

24": 1
24012

22": 1
22007

16": 1
16003

Ring 1:

20" 2
P20009
P20006

14": 1
P14005

12": 1
P12001

8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

24": 1
24007

22": 4
22021
22009
22008
22006

20": 1
20002
16": 1
16009

competitor
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

competitor
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitors
Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

competitor
Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough

competitor
Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

competitors

Suede, BC, Samantha Almeida
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Jib,PWD, Kimbery Nickerson

competitor
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitor
Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons



